Louisiana Tax Commission State of Louisiana

JOHN BEL EDWARDS Governor



LAWRENCE E. CHEHARDY Chairman

AGENDA

Louisiana Tax Commission Hearing Room 5420 Corporate Boulevard, Suite 107 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70808

OPEN MEETING & APPEAL HEARINGS

Wednesday, February 15, 2017

10:00 AM

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Old Business
- IV. Approval of the Minutes of Meeting January 25, 2017 and February 01, 2017
- V. Appeals REAL PROPERTY
 - A. Appeal of 3501 St. Claude, LP v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 16-22173-039
 - B. Appeal of 4127 S. Claiborne, SPE LLC/Tudor Square Apartments v. Orleans Board of Review, Docket No. 16-22176-111
 - C. Appeal of Renewal Homes, LP v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket Nos. 16-22172-048, 16-22173-116 thru 16-22173-121; 16-22174-050 & 16-22174-051; and 16-22177-042 thru 16-22177-062

- D. Appeal of Renewal Homes II, LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket Nos. 16-22171-013 & 16-22171-014; 16-22172-028; 16-22173-103; and 16-22174-032; 16-22174-033; 16-22174-035 thru 16-22174-043; and 16-22176-141
- E. Appeal of Renewal Homes III, LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket Nos. 16-22174-052 thru 16-22174-054; 16-22176-148 & 16-22176-149; 16-22177-063 thru 16-22177-067
- F. Appeal of Iberville Offsite Rehab I v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket Nos. 16-22172-039 thru 16-22172-047 and 16-22173-112 thru 16-22173-115
- G. Appeal of Iberville Offsite Rehab II v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket Nos. 16-22172-033 thru 16-22172-38; 16-22172-049 and 16-22173-106 thru 16-22173-111
- H. Appeal of Opportunity Homes LP v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket Nos. 16-22171-015; 16-22172-030 & 16-22172-031; 16-22172-032; 16-22174-044 thru 16-22174-049; 16-22176-145 & 16-22176-146; 16-22177-068 thru 16-22177-087
- VI. Items to be Considered A. Consideration of Change Orders See attachments for specific change orders to be considered.
 - **B.** Consideration of Tax Sale Cancellations See attachments for specific change orders to be considered.

VII. Consideration of Any Other Matters That May Come Before the Commission

VIII. Adjournment

This notice of public meeting hereby serves as a posting of R.S. 42:4.1 through R.S. 42:13, relative to the Louisiana's Open Meetings Law, required by R.S. 42:4.1B.